

Sessions Case No. 47 of 2023

CNR No.WBBB01-000874-2023

Present:Shri Subhendu Saha (JO Code WB00739)

Judge,Spl,Court (Elect.Act),
Birbhum at Suri

Order No.14

01.07.2026

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Out of the seven accused persons, four accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira and other three accused person are absent by petition and prays for time.

The prayer is considered and allowed

Ld. P.P in-charge and defence counsel are present.

Ld. Advocate for the defacto complainant is present.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix-30.09.2026 for consideration of charge.

Surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge,Spl court (Elect. Act)
Suri,Birbhum

Judge,Spl court (Elect. Act)
Suri,Birbhum.